* - For certificates which are pending (colored yellow), the motor carrier has not been licensed or received a certificate to provide services.

Ger	neral Information	1		11	ruck (Per Hour)	
Company Name/DBA:	Status of Certificate to Provide Services *	Docket # (Click link below for Company's tariff)	Last Updated	2 Movers	3 Movers	4 Movers	2 Movers
A Perfect Move, Inc	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/19/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
A-1 Transfer and Storage Company, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
ABA Moving & Storage, Inc. d/b/a Two Men and a Truck	Granted	<u>2020-84-T</u>	6/9/2023	\$230.00	\$320.00	N/A	N/A

ADSI Moving Systems, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Advance Relocation and Storage Systems, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
All American Relocation, Inc	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A

All My Sons Moving & Storage	Granted	<u>2021-264-T</u>	4/3/2024	\$199 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	\$279 + Fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	_	N/A
All My Sons Moving & Storage of Charleston, LLC	Granted	<u>2012-105-T</u>	4/3/2024	\$199 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials			N/A

All My Sons Moving & Storage of Greenville	Granted	<u>2006-241-T</u>	4/3/2024	\$199 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	\$279 + Fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials		N/A
All My Sons Moving & Storage of Hilton Head	Granted	<u>2004-245-T</u>	4/3/2024	\$199 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	\$279 + Fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	_	N/A

All My Sons of Charlotte South, LLC	Granted	<u>2018-40-T</u>	4/3/2024	\$199 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	\$279 + Fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	\$329 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	N/A
All My Sons of Columbia, LLC	Granted	<u>2020-37-T</u>	4/3/2024	\$199 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor travel & materials	\$279 + Fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	\$329 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	N/A

All My Sons of Myrtle Beach, LLC	Granted	<u>2022-57-T</u>	4/3/2024	\$199 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	\$279 + Fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	\$329 + fuel surcharge of 18% of labor, travel & materials	N/A
American International Movers, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
American Moving and Storage, LLC	Granted	<u>2013-58-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	Varies based on weight and service provided (CWT)	N/A	N/A	N/A

American Safety Movers, Inc.	Granted	2014-225-T	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	Rates are confidential as mover is for Department of Defense personnel	N/A	N/A	N/A
American Van Lines, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Anderson Transfer, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Anytime Movers, LLC	Granted	<u>2020-260-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$95.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	N/A
Armstrong Relocation Company, Charleston LLC	Granted	<u>2021-332-T</u>	11/15/2022	\$230.00	\$284.00	\$338.00	N/A

ATM123 LLC	Pending	<u>2023-411-T</u>	1/25/2024	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	N/A
Ballantyne & Beyond Moving, Inc.	Granted	<u>2015-321-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$109.00	\$139.00	\$169.00	N/A
Berger Transfer & Storage, Incorporated	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Bill Sanders Moving, Inc.	Granted	<u>2022-138-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$225.00	N/A
Blue Chip Moving Company, LLC	Granted	2009-441-T	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	N/A

Bryce & Brent Trucking, Inc. d/b/a B&B Relocation Services	Granted	<u>2019-306-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$170.00	N/A
Budget Movers of Augusta, Inc.	Granted	<u>2020-238-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$105.00	\$145.00	N/A	N/A
Busy Beez Movers LLC	Granted	<u>2016-333-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	\$100.00
Carey Moving & Storage of Charlotte, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Carey Moving & Storage of Greenville, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A

Carey Moving & Storage, Incorporated	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Carolina Movers, LLC d/b/a Smooth Move	Granted	<u>2015-407-T</u>	5/3/2023	\$195 weekday/off- peak	\$245 weeday- off-peak	N/A	N/A
Carolina Procurement Institute, Inc.	Granted	<u>2020-234-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$185 plus travel charges	\$245 plus travel charges	N/A	N/A
Carwin Logistics, LLC	Granted	<u>2019-86-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$115.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	N/A
Christ Movers LLC	Granted	<u>2021-188-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$125 plus millage fees	\$155 plus milage fees	\$175 plus milage fees	N/A

Coastal Carrier Moving & Storage Grand Strand, Inc.	Granted	<u>2022-144-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129.00	\$179.00	\$229.00	\$179.00
Coastal Furniture Delivery and Moving, LLC	Granted	<u>2011-386-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$110 plus \$50 travel fee and 5% insurance surcharge	\$120 plus \$50 travel fee and 5% insurance surcharge	\$130 plus \$50 travel fee and 5% insurance surcharge	N/A
Coastal Transfer & Storage, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 or weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Coleman American Moving Services, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Cougar Moving Company L.L.C	Granted	<u>2012-284-T</u>	4/5/2023	\$124 + Travel Fee	N/A	N/A	N/A

Covan World-Wide Moving, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Dan L. Rapley, Sr. d/b/a Rapley & Sons Moving Co.	Granted	<u>2018-141-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	N/A
Day by Day Errand Services, LLC dba NEX MOVE	Granted	<u>2024-79-T</u>	3/8/2024	\$185	\$225	\$250	N/A
Delancey Street South Carolina d/b/a Delancey Street Moving & Transportation	Granted	<u>2013-368-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$95.00	\$130.00	\$165.00	N/A

Don's Upholstery, Inc. d/b/a Don's Moving Services	Granted	<u>2009-405-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$105.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dowdy Five Star Moving & Storage, Inc.	Granted	<u>2008-151-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$160.00	\$190.00	\$220.00	N/A
E.E. Ward Moving & Storage Co., LLC	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Easy Movers, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Ecolatino Multiservices LLC d/b/a Jimmy's Moving Service	Granted	<u>2018-223-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$100; fuel surcharge may apply	\$120; fuel surcharge may apply	\$150; fuel surcharge may apply	N/A

Elite Movers, LLC	Granted	<u>2019-336-T</u>	10/24/2022	\$400 + Travel Fees after 60 miles	\$500 + Travel Fees after 60 miles	N/A	N/A
Elite Moving and Installation LLC	Pending	<u>2023-306-T</u>	9/7/2023	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	N/A
Everett S. Plowden d/b/a Legends Moving Service	Granted	<u>2000-359-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$80.00	\$90.00	N/A	N/A
FCF Moving & Storage, LLC d/b/a Good Greek Moving & Storage	Granted	<u>2021-32-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 plus 10% fuel surcharge on total charges		\$189 plus 10% fuel surcharge on total charges	N/A

Forest Hills Transfer & Storage Inc.	Granted	<u>2004-80-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$34.25 per van; \$25.75 per driver; \$18.00 per helper; \$34.00 per supervisor for services 0-40 miles. Over 40 miles, weight rates of \$15.55 to \$52.90 per CWT apply. Fuel surcharges may apply	N/A	N/A	N/A
Fort Mill Friendly Movers LLC	Granted	<u>2023-377-T</u>	12/1/2023	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$150.00
Fountain Moving & Storage, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A

Gamecock Moving, LLC	Granted	<u>2021-232-T</u>	7/5/2022	\$170.00	\$190.00	\$220.00	N/A
Gentle Giant Moving & Storage	Granted	<u>2021-269-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$95 plus \$20 per day fuel surcharge	\$145 plus \$20 per day fuel surcharge	\$195 plus \$20 per day fuel surcharge	N/A
Gentle Movers LLC d/b/a The Charleston Gentle Movers	Granted	<u>2022-323-T</u>	7/18/2023	\$240 + Truck Fee	\$360.00	\$480.00	\$300 + Truck Fee
Gentlemen Movers, Inc.	Granted	<u>2022-111-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$148.50	\$181.00	\$220.00	N/A
Glover Moving Company LLC	Granted	<u>2023-122-T</u>	5/19/2023	\$135.00	\$145.00	\$165.00	N/A
Go Diego Go Services, LLC	Granted	<u>2018-317-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	N/A

Go Smooth Move, LLC d/b/a Smooth Move	Granted	<u>2012-399-T</u>	3/16/2023	\$220 Plus Fuel Surcharges	\$270 Plus Fuel Surcharges	N/A	N/A
Grace Logistics & Movers, LLC	Granted	<u>2020-243-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	N/A
Grand Strand Moving & Storage, LLC	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Greenville Moving Company LLC	Granted	<u>2022-116-T</u>	6/27/2022	\$200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
H & S Transfer Company	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A

Harkins Moving and Storage, LLC	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Herren's Carolina Moving & Storage, Inc.	Granted	<u>2016-219-T</u>	7/21/2022	\$175; Weight rates of \$26.20 to \$95.94 apply after 35 miles; Fuel Surcharge may apply	\$225.00	\$275.00	N/A
Highway Men Moving LLC	Granted	<u>2022-100-T</u>	9/7/2022	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	N/A
Hilldrup Companies, Inc. d/b/a Hilldrup Moving & Storage	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A

Hilton Head Hauling Junk and Moving LLC DBA College Hunks Hauling Junk and Moving LLC	Granted	<u>2017-319-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$125 plus Truck and Travel Fee of \$99	\$155 plus Truck and Travel Fee of \$99	\$185 plus Truck and Travel Fee of \$99	N/A
Hilton Head Moving and Storage, Inc	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Island Moving Professionals	Granted	<u>2012-259-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$120.00	\$155.00	\$185.00	N/A

Island Wrangler Ltd Co	Pending	<u>2024-46-T</u>	2/15/2024	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	N/A
J & T's Local Moving and More LLC	Granted	<u>2014-46-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$100.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
Jack W. Adkins, Jr. d/b/a Action Movers	Granted	<u>2012-215-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$75.00	\$125.00	N/A	N/A

Jackson Transfer and Storage, LLC	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
James Powell d/b/a A to B Moving and Services	Granted	<u>2020-252-T</u>	8/18/2023	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	N/A
Jay Moore d/b/a Jay Moore Moving Company	Granted	<u>1996-296-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$105.00	\$130.00	\$155.00	N/A
JB Movers, Inc.	Granted	<u>2017-318-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$95 + \$95 Truck Fee	\$120 + \$120 Truck Fee	\$165 + \$165 Truck Fee	N/A
JEGA Movers LLC	Granted	<u>2020-188-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$130.00	\$160.00	\$190.00	N/A
Jimmy Moore Moving LLC	Granted	2006-140-T	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$104.00	N/A

Jordan River Moving and Storage	Granted	<u>2018-228-T</u>	8/9/2023	\$186.96 per hour if less than 3 hours; \$180.73 per hour if more than 3 hours	N/A	N/A	N/A
JSM Endeavors, LLC d/b/a TWO MEN AND A TRUCK Aiken-Beaufort	Granted	<u>2023-380-T</u>	12/1/2023	\$210.00	\$270.00	N/A	N/A
K & K Investments Inc. d/b/a Apartment Movers Etc. and America's Best Moving System	Granted	<u>1995-823-T</u>	10/30/2023	\$125.00	\$165.00	\$215.00	N/A
KaRy Holdings, LLC dba All The Right Moves Packing Moving & Storage	Pending	<u>2024-184-T</u>	6/25/2024	\$159.00	\$205.00	\$252.00	\$219.00
KB Enterprises Inc. d/b/a Two Men and a Truck	Granted	<u>1997-141-T</u>	8/5/2022	\$200.00	\$250.00	N/A	N/A

Kelly Moving	Granted	<u>2021-346-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$115.00	\$145.00	\$205.00	N/A
Kohler Moving and Storage Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Labarbera Movers, LLC	Granted	<u>2021-330-T</u>	8/22/2023	\$155.00	\$185.00	\$215.00	N/A
Lawrence Transportation Systems, Inc	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Liberty Moves Charleston, LLC	Granted	<u>2018-97-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$149.00	\$189.00	N/A	N/A

Low Country Moving Specialists, LLC	Granted	<u>2012-434-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$95.00	\$115.00	\$135.00	N/A
LowMovers LLC	Pending	<u>2024-132-T</u>	4/15/2024	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$350.00	\$250.00
Luxury Movers Moving Company LLC	Granted	<u>2021-345-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$105 + Truck Fee	\$135 + Truck Fee	\$165 + Truck Fee	N/A
Lytle's Transfer & Storage, Inc.	Granted	<u>1994-328-T</u>	1/13/2023	\$150 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$190 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$230 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
M.A. Ellefson & Son, Inc. d/b/a Acme Moving & Storage	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Mako Movers, LLC	Granted	<u>2020-153-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$95.00	\$135.00	\$180.00	N/A

Malzone Russell d/b/a Basic Moving	Granted	<u>2009-151-T</u>	2/13/2023	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$280.00	\$240.00
Mark I Moving and Storage, Inc.	Granted	<u>2013-145-T</u>	7/20/2022	\$200.00	\$265.00	\$330.00	\$265.00
Mather Brothers Moving Company, LLC	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
McCorquodale Transfer, LLC	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
McDowell & Yee, LLC d/b/a You Move Me	Granted	<u>2019-143-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$125.00	\$165.00	\$205.00	N/A

Michael S. Nierwienski d/b/a Fairway Moving Services	Granted	<u>2008-109-T</u>	2/21/2024	\$125.00	\$145.00	\$180.00	\$220.00
Mike's Movers LLC	Pending	<u>2024-128-T</u>	4/12/2024	\$205.00	\$255.00	\$305.00	N/A
Minute Man Movers, LLC	Granted	<u>2004-73-T</u>	7/13/2022	\$150.00	\$185.00	N/A	N/A
Miracle Movers, Inc.	Granted	<u>2019-147-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$190.00	N/A
Modern Day Movers	Granted	<u>2020-162-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$137.00	\$155.00	N/A	N/A
Move Myrtle Beach LLC	Granted	<u>2017-250-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$90.00	\$110.00	N/A	N/A

MoveCrew LLC	Granted	<u>2023-176-T</u>	7/26/2023	\$140.00	\$210.00	\$280.00	N/A
Movemart Relocation, Inc	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
NBF Charlotte, LLC d/b/a Two Men and a Truck	Granted	<u>2024-53-T</u>	2/6/2024	\$450.00	\$500.00	N/A	\$650.00
NBF Savannah, LLC d/b/a Two Men and a Truck	Granted	<u>2014-189-T</u>	6/5/2023	\$450.00	\$500.00	N/A	N/A
Need it Moved? LLC	Granted	<u>2017-333-T</u>	12/5/2023	\$110 + Truck Fee	\$130 + Truck Fee	\$150 + Truck Fee	N/A
Netmove Logistics d/b/a NetMOVE	Granted	<u>2022-39-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$190.00	\$250.00	\$310.00	N/A

New World Van Lines, Inc	Granted	<u>2010-322-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$85.45 + Truck/Driver Fees	\$117.70 + Truck/Driver Fees	\$170.95 + Truck/Driver Fees	N/A
Newton Moving & Storage Company, LLC d/b/a Monro Moving & Storage Co.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Next Stop Delivery LLC	Granted	<u>2024-67-T</u>	2/22/2024	\$100 plus applicable Local/Out-of- Town Truck and Trailer Costs; One time travel fee of \$0.50 per mile on weekdays; Miscellaneous Costs apply to out of town moves.		\$150 plus applicable Local/Out-of-Town Truck and Trailer Costs; One time travel fee of \$0.50 per mile on weekdays; Miscellaneous Costs apply to out of town moves.	N/A

Nilson Van & Storage	Granted	<u>2022-225-T</u>	10/10/2023	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
On the Go Deliveries, Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Palmetto Interstate Movers LLC	Granted	<u>2020-163-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$170.00	N/A
Palmetto Read's Van Service Inc. n/k/a Read's Moving System of Carolina Inc.	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	9/8/2022	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Palmetto Specialty Transfer LLC	Granted	<u>2022-391-T</u>	1/13/2023	\$135.00	\$175.00	N/A	N/A

Parker Moving Services, LLC	Granted	<u>2019-31-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	N/A
Perry L. Farrow, III d/b/a Palmetto Moving Services	Granted	<u>2002-304-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$200 first two hours; then \$65/hour	\$200 first two hours; then \$85/hour	N/A	N/A
Pinehurst Moving & Storage Co., Inc.	Granted	<u>2023-82-T</u>	5/19/2023	\$160 or weight based over 36 miles	\$190 or weight based over 36 miles	\$220 or weight based over 36 miles	N/A
Plantation Moving & Storage, Inc.	Suspended	<u>2014-289-T</u>	10/23/2023	\$95.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	N/A
Poole's Moving & Storage, Inc.	Granted	<u>1995-1167-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$80.00	\$92.00	\$107.00	N/A
Positive Moves Relocation and Transfer, LLC	Granted	<u>2021-215-T</u>	2/24/2023	\$200 or option of weight based Charges over 100 miles	N/A	N/A	N/A

Professional Movers of Charleston, LLC	Granted	<u>2019-242-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$90 + Truck Fee	N/A	N/A	N/A
ProHelp LLC	Granted	<u>2016-343-T</u>	3/30/2023	\$200 + Travel Fee	\$250 + Travel Fee	\$300 + Travel Fee	N/A
Prosperity Realty Relocations Co. d/b/a College Hunks Hauling Junk and Moving	Pending	<u>2024-87-T</u>	3/6/2024	\$139.00	\$179.00	\$229.00	N/A
R&M Charlotte LLC d/b/a Two Men and a Truck of Charlotte	Cancelled	<u>2021-386-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$150.00	\$190.00	N/A	N/A
Ready Set Movers, LLC	Granted	<u>2021-33-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$102.00	\$132.00	\$162.00	N/A
Reliable Services Group, Inc d/b/a Two Men and a Truck	Granted	<u>1997-325-T</u>	10/24/2022	\$250.00	\$350.00	N/A	N/A

Riverdog Moving LLC	Granted	<u>2023-128-T</u>	5/5/2023	\$250 + \$4/mile travel fee(minimum \$200 travel fee)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Robert K. Broadwater, Sr. d/b/a MAKE THE RIGHT MOVE	Granted	<u>2021-148-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	N/A
Rudy Ru's Moving Crew, LLC	Granted	<u>2020-204-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$260.00	N/A
Samuel Redding d/b/a Redding Moving Systems	Granted	2006-292-T	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$105.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	N/A
SeaDawgs Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a College Hunks Hauling Junk and Moving	Granted	<u>2024-145-T</u>	4/25/2024	\$199.00	\$299.00	\$399.00	\$399.00
Senior Services, Inc. d/b/a AAA Movers	Granted	2021-353-T South Carolina Tariff Bureau	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$129 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$160 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$191 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A

Septian Jones d/b/a Coast to Coast Movers	Granted	<u>2019-68-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$190.00	N/A
Simmons Moving, LLC d/b/a College Hunks Moving	Granted	<u>2021-57-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$133.00	\$183.00	\$233.00	N/A
Sky 7 LLC	Granted	<u>2023-25-T</u>	2/16/2023	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	N/A
Smith Dray Line & Storage Company, Inc.	Granted	<u>2022-224-T</u>	12/28/2023	\$161 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$200 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	\$239 <u>or</u> weight based charges over 30 miles	N/A
Soda City Movers, LLC	Granted	<u>2022-54-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$115.00	\$150.00	N/A	N/A

Strong Man Movers	Granted	<u>2005-25-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$72 plus 7% fuel surcharge	\$85 plus 7% fuel surcharge	N/A	N/A
Strong Men Moving LLC	Granted	<u>2019-253-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	N/A
Sullivan Junk and Moving, LLC d/b/a College Hunks Moving	Granted	<u>2021-136-T</u>	10/26/2023	\$199.00	\$299.00	\$399.00	N/A
Swamp Rabbit Moving, LLC	Granted	<u>2020-233-T</u>	1/26/2023	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$350.00	\$250.00
The Moving Gurus LLC	Granted	<u>2019-394-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$120.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
Thompson & Webster, LLC d/b/a Two Men and a Truck of Augusta	Granted	<u>2001-429-T</u>	10/26/2023	\$210.00	\$270.00	N/A	N/A

Tiger Moving LLC	Granted	<u>2013-283-T</u>	5/8/2023	\$250.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
Timeless Interiors Movers LLC	Granted	<u>2013-309-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$139.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
Timmy Hayes Moving LLC	Granted	<u>2015-93-T</u>	1/4/2023	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	N/A
Tonya J. Glaser d/b/a Glaser and Sons Local Mooving	Granted	<u>1998-322-T</u>	2/16/2023	\$190.00	\$240.00	\$290.00	N/A
Top Flight Movers, LLC	Granted	<u>2018-168-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	N/A
Truemove, LLC d/b/a College HUNKS Hauling Junk & Moving	Granted	<u>2019-62-T</u>	11/17/2022	\$195.00	\$245.00	\$370.00	N/A
Two Twigs Moving Charleston LLC	Pending	2024-213-T	7/15/2024	\$150	\$200	\$250	\$ 200

Two Twigs Moving Greenville LLC	Pending	<u>2024-106-T</u>	4/12/2024	\$170	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tytan-Up Moving & Delivering Services, LLC	Granted	<u>2021-325-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$165.00	N/A
Unity Partners LLC d/b/a Carolina Moving Solutions	Suspended	<u>2011-312-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$140.00	\$210.00	\$280.00	N/A
Upstate Moving & More, LLC	Granted	<u>2022-60-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$80.00	\$100.00	N/A	N/A
Upward Endeavors, LLC d/b/a Two Men and a Truck of Greenville	Granted	2002-25-T & 2022-66-T	4/3/2023	\$450.00	\$500.00	N/A	N/A
US Pro Moving LLC d/b/a Liberty Pro Moving	Pending	<u>2023-286-T</u>	11/28/2023	\$180.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	N/A

US Urban Services & Associates, Inc. d/b/a College Hunks Hauling Junk and Moving	Cancelled	<u>2020-25-T</u>	11/7/2022	\$113.00	\$167.00	\$227.00	N/A
U-Save Movers, Inc.	Granted	<u>2013-100-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$135.00	\$150.00	N/A	N/A
Wayforth Transportation, LLC	Cancelled	<u>2020-196-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$140 + Truck Fee	N/A	N/A	N/A
WEB Endeavors, Inc. d/b/a Two Men and a Truck	Granted	<u>2016-352-T</u>	10/19/2022	\$175.00	\$225.00	N/A	N/A
Wells Venture, LLC d/b/a College Hunks Hauling Junk & Moving	Granted	<u>2018-394-T</u>	10/6/2023	\$195.00	\$295.00	\$395.00	N/A
William Michael Yarborough d/b/a Yarborough's Moving Service, LLC	Granted	2006-336-T	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	N/A
Willie Banks d/b/a Its About Time Delivery	Granted	<u>2021-263-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$160.00	\$195.00	\$220.00	N/A

Workhorse Moving and Storage LLC	Granted	<u>2019-216-T</u>	6/9/22 pursuant to Order No. 2022- 407	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$170.00	N/A
Yeah That Movers LLC	Granted	<u>2024-161-T</u>	6/13/2024	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	N/A

Class E Maximum Rates and Charges for Service

			tion Charges						
	2	Trucks (Per Ho	our)						
3 Mc	overs	4 Movers	5 Movers	6 Movers	Additional Mover(s)	Overtime Charges (Holidays/In-Season)	Minimum Hourly Charges	Television	Pool Table
N,	/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N,	/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N,	/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	N/A	None; 2 Hour minimum fee applied to cancelations within 48 hours of move	\$0; reserve right to decline	\$0; reserve right to decline

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	\$0.00	2 Hour weekday; 3 Hour weekend; 4 Hour holiday	\$120.00	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$54.00 per hour	\$68.00 per hour; \$4.70 per CWT \$88 per Driver; \$68 per Helper; \$108 per Supervisor	1 - 3 Hours based on location	N/A	\$243.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00 per hour	Minimum Hours higher on Sunday & Holidays	2 Hour Weekdays; 3 Hour Weekend and Holiday	\$120.00	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30 per mover; \$150 per truck	Minimum Hours higher on Holidays	2 Hour Regular; 3 Hour Holidays	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50.00	None	2 Hours	\$100.00	\$200.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40 per mover; \$30 per helper; \$40 per truck		2 Hour minimum plus 1 hour travel	N/A	\$200.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35.00	Minimum Hours higher on Sunday & Holidays	2 Hour Regular; 4 Hour Sunday & Holidays	N/A	\$350.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	N/A	3 Hours	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$115 off-peak	4 Hour Minimum plus 1 hour travel for holidays; weekend and peak rates higher	2 Hour minimum plus 1 hour travel;	\$100 - \$250	No slate top pool tables
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	2 Hours	\$200.00	\$455.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30 per mover; \$45 per hour, per truck	\$0.00	3 Hours	\$50.00	\$250.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2 Hours	N/A	N/A

\$229.00	\$279.00	\$329.00	\$379.00	\$50.00	N/A	4 Hours	N/A	\$300.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$10 per man, per hour	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$45.00 per addtl. mover and \$40.00 per addtl. truck	Travel Charge less than 45 miles is addtl. 1 Hour of time; Over 45 miles is \$2.25 per mile	2 Hours	\$50 - \$100	\$350.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	N/A	2 Hours weekday; 3 Hour weekend & holiday	\$120.00	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$25/man/hour	N/A	2 Hours Weekday; 3 Hours Weekend; 3 Hours Holidays	\$75	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35 per mover, per hour; \$25 per truck, per hour	35% Overtime fee for labor occurring after 6:00 PM Monday through Friday and after 4:00 PM Saturday and Sunday	3 Hours	\$120.00	\$275.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30 each add mover; \$15/hr each add truck	N/A	2 Hours	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A

N/A	\$800 + Travel Fees after 60 miles		\$1000 + Travel Fees after 60 miles	\$60.00	N/A	2 Hours; Hourly charges change after 2 hour minimum	\$175 over 250 lbs; May refuse items over 400 lbs	\$175 over 250 lbs; May refuse items over 400 lbs
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	Weekend and Holiday Min Hours Apply	3 Hours	N/A	\$200.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15.00	None	2 Hours	\$80 - \$90	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	Peak, off peak, weekday, weekend, and holiday rates apply	2 Hours regular, 4 hours on holidays; 1 hour trip charge over 50 miles	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$18 per man hour	\$38.75 per driver; \$28 per helper; \$40 per supervisor; \$2.20 per CWT Overtime Loading and Unloading	1 hour travel time within Spartanburg and Greenville counties, 2 Hour travel time outside of Spartanburg and Greenville counties. 1,000 lb minimum for shipments over 40 miles.	\$71.25	N/A
\$200.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	N/A	\$100	\$120.00	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40 per mover; \$70 per truck	Weekend rates higher	2 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50 per add mover; \$30 per add truck	Off-Season, On- Season, and Weekend Rates apply	3 Hours	\$132.85	\$94.60
\$420.00	\$540.00	\$660.00	\$780.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	3-Hours	\$100.00	\$300.00
\$225.00	\$265.00	\$300.00	\$335.50	\$40.00	3 Hour Minimum	2 Hours	\$75.00	No
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Higher Minimum Hourly Charges on Weekend and Holidays	2 Hours weekday; 3 Hour weekend & holiday	\$50 - \$120	\$150.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$125.00	Off-Peak, On-Peak, and Weekend Rates apply	1 Hour Travel Minimum and 2 Hour Minimum Labor; 4 Hour Minimum Labor on Holidays	\$100 - \$250	No
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	N/A	2 Hours Weekday; 3 Hours Weekend; 3 Hours Holidays	\$120.00	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$80.00	N/A	4 Hour	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50 per mover; \$50 per truck	Weekday, Weekend, Holiday and Overtime rates apply	4 Hours Weekday; 5 Hours Weekend; 8 Hours Holidays; 2,000 lb minimum	\$150 - \$161.52	\$143.78
N/A	\$425.00	N/A	N/A	\$75 each additional man; \$85 each additional truck	Weekend and	1 Hour Courier/Delivery; 2 Hours Mon. though Sat.; 3 Hours Sunday	N/A	\$200.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$25 per man/per hour;	N/A	2 Hours	\$120.00	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Sunday/Holiday/Overt ime rates higher than regular rates	1 Hour	N/A	\$85.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50 per man/per hour	N/A	2 Hours	\$100.00	\$300.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$10.00	None	4 Hours	N/A	\$250.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50.00	None	2 Hours	N/A	\$250.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15 more per hour on weekends	2 Hours	N/A	\$125.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	None	2 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekend & Holidays	3 Hours	\$80 - \$120	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Additional Charge on Weekend	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$87.04 if less than 3 hours; \$84.03 if more than 3 hours	Weekend/Holiday/Ov ertime rates higher than regular rates	1 Hour normal weekday; 4 Hours weekend/holiday/of f-times	N/A	\$150.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$75.00	Weekday and Weekend rates apply	2 Hours	\$200.00	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50.00	Weekend/Holiday/Ov ertime rates higher than regular rates	1 Hour	N/A	N/A
\$265.00	\$312.00	\$362.00	\$412.00	\$50 per Hour Regular Time; \$75 per Hour All Other Time	Weekend and long moves rates higher than regular rates	2-Hour max on weekdays; 3-Hour max on weekends and holidays; an inflation rate of 20% will be added to distance and weight based moves	< 55" \$50; >55" \$80	\$595.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$75.00	Weekend and long moves rates higher than regular rates	2 Hours	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	Holidays Time & a Half	3 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30 per mover/per hour	Weekday and Weekend rates apply	3 Hour Weekday; 4 Hour Weekends; 4 Hour Holidays	\$120.00	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	None	3 Hours	\$70 - \$120	\$275.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$325.00	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	N/A	3 Hours	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	Minimum Hours higher on Holidays	4 Hours	N/A	\$300.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	\$60 per man hour; \$5.00 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$100 - \$120	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$45.00	Minimum Hours higher on Holidays	2 Hour Regular; 3 Hour Holidays	N/A	\$350.00

\$280.00	\$320.00	\$360.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	N/A	1 Hour	N/A	N/A
\$330.00	\$395.00	\$460.00	\$525.00	\$65.00	Weekend/Holiday rates higher than regular rates	3 Hour Regular; 4 Hour Weekend/Holiday	N/A	\$0 if disassembled by shipper
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	Seasonal/Holiday rates higher than regular rates	3 Hours	\$75 - \$150	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$60 per man per hour	N/A	3 hours	N/A	\$1,500.00
N/A	\$275.00	\$310.00	\$345.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	2 Hours	\$50.00	No slate top pool tables
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	Seasonal/Holiday rates higher than regular rates	2 Hours; 3 Hours Holidays	\$70 - \$120 with move; \$150 - \$450 single item	\$275 with move; \$600 single item
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$55.00	Sunday rates higher than Monday- Saturday	2 Hours	\$50 - \$75	\$257.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	None	3 Hours	\$70 - \$120	\$275.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$70.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	\$200.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
\$700.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$150.00	N/A	2 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$150.00 per add mover and \$200.00 per add truck	N/A	2 Hours Minimum	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekend & Holidays	From 1 Hour within 5 minutes to 4 Hours within SC Border	N/A	\$150.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$60.00	Overtime rates higher than regular rates	3 Hours	\$145.00	\$123.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Overtime, Weekend & Holidays are higher cost	3 Hour Regular; 4 Hour Overtime; 6 Hours Sunday & Holidays	\$80.85	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$25/per man / per hour	3 Hour Minimum on Recognized Federal Holidays; One Time Travel Fee of \$0.75 per mile on weekends.	2 Hours	N/A	\$175

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$47 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	2 Hour Minimum; 1,000 lbs minimum on storage-in-transit	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekend & Holidays	2 Hour Regular; 3 Hour Weekend/Holiday	\$70 - \$150	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40 per man; \$35 per truck	None	2 Hour; 1 Hour Travel	\$128.50	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekend	2 Hour Regular; 3 Hour Weekend/Holiday	No additional charge but reserves right to decline	No additional charge but reserves right to decline
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	None	4 Hours	\$50 - \$100	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	Minimum Hours higher on Holidays	2 Hour Regular; 3 Hour Holiday	No additional charge	No additional charge
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$18 regular; \$23 weekend/holid ay	Rates higher on weekend/holidays	2.5 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$75.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekend & Holidays	4 Hour Regular; 5 Hour Weekend/Holiday	\$100 - \$120	\$300.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$45.00	None	2 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekend & Holidays	1 Hour weekday; 2 Hour weekend; 3 Hour Holiday	N/A	\$500.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30	\$30.00	\$40.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	Peak and Off-Peak Rates; Weekend & Holiday additional charge	2 Hours	Reserves right to decline	Reserves right to decline
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	N/A	3 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	Weekend same as weekday	2 Hours	No additional charge but reserves right to decline	No additional charge but reserves right to decline

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	Higher Hourly Charge for Larger Truck on Weekends/Holidays	2 Hours	\$50.00	\$250.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekend	3 Hour weekday; 4 Hour weekend	\$70 - \$120	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$25.00	Weekend rates higher than Weekday; Minimum Hours higher on weekend & holiday	3 Hour weekday; 4 Hour weekend & holiday	\$70 - \$120	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$25.00	N/A	3 Hours plus 1 Hour Travel Time	\$50.00	\$100.00
\$499.00	\$599.00	\$699.00	\$799.00	\$100.00	N/A	4 Hours	\$40.00	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.00	\$44.50 per man hour; \$3.50 per CWT	1,000 lbs minimum	\$196.50	\$107.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50.00	Weekend rates higher than Weekday	2 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	Weekend and Holiday Min Hours Apply	2-Hour: Mon-Fri 4-Hour: Sat-Sun 5-Hour: Fed Holiday	\$120.00	\$375.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$39.00	Overtime charges apply	4 Hours (8 Hours for May 15 - Sept. 15) or 1,000 lbs minimum		\$135.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	\$5 extra per hour on weekends; Holiday rates apply	2 Hour Min; 4 Hour Min on Weekends and Holidays	N/A	\$175.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$13.00	N/A	2 Hours	\$95.00	No slate top pool tables
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekend & Holidays	2 Hours weekday; 3 Hour weekend & holiday	N/A	\$275.00
N/A	\$449.00	\$499.00	\$599.00	\$100.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekends & Holidays	2 Hour weekday; 3 Hour Sunday; 4 Hour holiday	N/A	N/A
\$325.00	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	N/A	4 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35.00	Weekend rates higher than Weekday	2 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$90.00	Weekend rates higher than Weekday; Moving rates higher over 51 miles	2 Hour weekday; 3 Hour weekend & holiday	\$125 - \$200	No slate top pool tables

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	N/A	3 Hours	\$50.00	\$250.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/A		N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	Time and a half 4 Hours		\$150.00	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50.00	No Holidays or Weekends	3 Hours	N/A	\$275; must be broken down
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	Minimum Hours higher on Weekend & Holidays	2 Hour weekday; 3 Hour Saturday and Holidays	\$70 - \$120	\$275.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$125.00	N/A	2 Hour Min for Regular and Peak Season; 3 Hour Minimum for Holiday	N/A	\$250.00
\$ 250	\$ 300	\$ 350	\$ 400	\$50 per man per hour	N/A	\$100/hour	N/A	\$500 - \$1,500

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$60 per man per hour; \$60 per truck per hour		2 Hours	\$75	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A None		3 Hours	\$150.00	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$70 per add mover and \$70 per add truck	\$80 per hour	3 Hour Minimum; 1,000 lbs minimum	\$135.00	\$350.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.00	N/A	3 Hours	\$120.00	\$400.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$150.00 per add mover and \$200.00 per add truck	add mover and \$200.00 per		N/A	No slate top pool tables
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$60.00	No	2 Hour Weekday; 3 Hour weekend/Holidays	\$70-\$120	\$275.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$47.00	None	2 Hours	\$70 - \$120	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15.00	Rates higher for moves outside Berkely, Charleston, Dorchester Counties	15 Minute Increments	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$70.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50.00	Weekend Rates higher	2 Hours	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	Non-Peak and Peak rates apply	2 Hour regular season; 3 Hour peak season & holidays	\$80.00	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15.00	N/A	4 Hours; 1 Hour Travel	N/A	N/A
N/A	\$320.00	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	Weekend Rates higher	3 Hour Regular; 4 Hour Weekend/Holiday	\$70 - \$120	\$275.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	Late job rates after 6pm	2 Hour Regular; 3 Hour Holidays	N/A	\$100.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50 per mover; \$120 per truck for 30 miles and under; Each additional mile is \$1 per mile	\$20 extra per hour on weekends; \$30 extra	2.5 hour minimum; 3 hour minimum on federal holidays	N/A	\$400.00

					Additional Serv	vices	
Bulk Gun Cabinet	y Article Charg Gun Safe	ges Appliances	Piano	Golf Cart	Elevator/Stair Carry	Excessive Distance or Long Carry	Additional Pick- Up and Delivery
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$0; reserve right to decline	\$0; reserve right to decline	\$0; reserve right to decline	\$0; reserve right to decline	\$0; reserve right to decline	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00

N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	No	\$150.00	\$75 per elevator/stair flight; plus \$5 per step more than 10	\$150 more than 50 feet	\$50.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$138 - \$284	\$405.00	\$4.00 per CWT	\$0.00	\$203.00

\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	Does not Move	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$150.00	\$250.00	N/A	\$400.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$100 - \$200	\$100 - \$200	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

\$150.00	\$450.00	N/A	\$500.00	\$245.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$150.00	\$400 - \$2000	N/A	\$100 - \$200	\$200.00	\$100 per stair for hot tub	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00

N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$200 - \$500	\$200 - \$500	\$500.00	\$250; no grands or baby grands	\$250.00	\$200 per flight after first 2 flights	\$5 per foot after 100ft	\$0.00
\$285.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$475.00	\$235.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$325.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00

N/A	\$185.00	N/A	\$185.00	\$185.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	No	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$125 - \$350	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$100; will not move baby grand pianos	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	No	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$100	N/A	\$100 freezers, refrigerator, stove; \$150 washer/dryer	\$250 upright; does not move Baby Grands	\$150	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	No	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$175 over 250 lbs; May refuse items over 400 lbs	7	\$175 over 250 lbs; May refuse items over 400 lbs	\$175 over 250 lbs; May refuse items over 400 lbs	\$175 over 250 lbs; May refuse items over 400 lbs	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$150.00	\$300.00	N/A	\$300.00	N/A	Additional \$100 for more than 4 consecutive stairs for pianos	N/A	N/A
\$80 - \$120	N/A	N/A	\$80 - \$150	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A
N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$55.00

N/A	N/A	\$41.80	\$200.00	\$50.50	Pianos: Inside building: \$25.45 1st flight, \$11.65 each additional; Outside building: \$23.05 1st flight. \$0.60 per step over 20 steps. Elevator: \$1.50 per CWT; Stairs: \$1.00 per CWT	After first 75 feet,	\$47.50
\$100.00	\$150.00	N/A	\$200 Upright Only	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00

N/A	\$200.00	N/A	\$200.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Any bulky article over 400 lbs \$111.80 each	Any bulky article over 400 lbs \$111.80 each	\$68.90	\$82.65	\$79.15	Piano, Pool Table, or Laden Home Freezer: First Flight inside \$24.75, each add \$12.40; First Flight outside \$23.80, each add \$0.50	N/A	\$0.00
\$400.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$150 - \$1,000	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$200.00
\$75.00	\$150.00	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$80.00	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	N/A	\$200 flat fee	\$45 flat fee over 50ft	\$140 for every 3 additional stops
N/A	N/A	N/A	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

\$200 - \$500	N/A	\$175 - \$500	\$250 - \$1000	\$250.00	\$200 over the first 2 flights	\$5/foot for any excess distance above 100 feet	\$0.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	No	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	\$300.00	N/A	\$300 - \$500	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00

N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$91.65 - \$125.55	\$120.30	Piano & Pool Table: First inside flight \$50.10, each additional \$25.10; First outside flight \$48.20, each additional \$1.00; Service: Elevator \$3.50 per 100 lbs., Stairs \$2.50 per 100 lbs.	\$2.50 per 100 lbs.	\$69.80
\$100.00	N/A	N/A	\$200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00

\$90.00	\$350.00	\$90.00	\$289.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$125 - \$175	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A

\$300.00	\$300.00	N/A	Will not move pianos	\$300.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$100 - \$250	N/A	N/A	\$200 - \$350	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$100 - \$500	\$100 - \$500	N/A	\$200 - \$800	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$175.00	N/A	N/A	\$325 - \$700	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$100.00	\$100.00	N/A	\$100 - \$200	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90 - \$160	\$275.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Additional Fee
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$300 - \$900	\$300 - \$900	\$150.00	\$100 - \$350	\$115.00	\$3 per 100 pounds per flight of stairs and \$3 per 100 pounds per elevator	\$3 per 100 pounds for every 75 feet	\$65 per stop
\$400.00	\$500.00	N/A	\$550.00	\$500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$200 - \$250	N/A	\$75 per flight of stairs	N/A	\$30 per stop
\$75.00	<500 lbs \$125; >500 lbs \$200	\$90.00	Upright \$70; Baby Grand \$95; Grand \$140	\$140.00	\$3 cwt.	\$1/ft	\$89.50
\$200.00	\$200.00	N/A	\$200 - \$250	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$275.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$90 - \$120	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	\$125 - \$200	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$300.00	\$300.00	N/A	Does not Move	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$53 - \$168	\$95.00	flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps.	\$3.50 per CWT	\$90.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$250.00	N/A	N/A	\$250 - \$400	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$0.00	\$150.00	N/A	\$150 - \$200	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$100.00	\$150 - \$250	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

N/A	\$150 as part of move; \$465 as single item	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$75 - \$90	\$75 - \$90	N/A	\$75 - \$110	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$150 with move; \$260 single item	\$200 with move; \$300 - \$500 single item	\$90 with move; \$300 single item	\$150 - \$250 with move; \$300 - \$500 single item	\$150 with move; \$300 single item	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$75.00	N/A	N/A	\$75 - \$150	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$90 - \$150	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$100.00	\$200.00	N/A	\$100.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	\$450.00	N/A	\$500 Upright/Spin et; \$750 Baby Grand	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$300.00	\$450.00	N/A	\$500 - \$750	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$75.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$50 - \$75	\$100.00	\$25 per person for each stair flight above 2nd floor.	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$123.00	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$87.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75 per stop

N/A	N/A	N/A	\$57.75 - \$86.60	N/A	\$1.35 per cwt for stairs; \$2.15 per cwt for elevator	\$0.00	\$98.15 per stop
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$75.00	\$110.00	\$100 for large, heavy, and unusual items.	\$65 Short upright \$75 Tall upright \$150 Baby grand (Will not move grand pianos or larger.)	\$100.00	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$100.00	\$180.00	\$140.00	Does not Move	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00
\$128.50	N/A	N/A	\$75 - \$325	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

No additional charge but reserves right to decline	No additional charge but reserves right to decline	No additional charge but reserves right to decline	charge but	No additional charge but reserves right to decline	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$150 - \$250	N/A	N/A	Does not Move	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
No additional charge	No additional charge	No additional charge	No additional charge	No additional charge	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$150 - \$300; Over 400lbs \$1/lb	N/A	N/A	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$0 first flight, 1\$ per step additional flights	Over 100 feet will use shuttle vehicles with additional charges	\$0 for local moves; \$200 per stop or hourly labor for long distance

N/A	\$125.00	N/A	\$200.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$250 - \$500	N/A	\$75.00	\$200 - \$500	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$40.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	N/A	N/A	Additional Fees Apply
Reserves right to decline	Reserves right to decline	Reserves right to decline	Reserves right to decline	Reserves right to decline	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$150 - \$300	\$200.00	Attic Fee \$75	\$0 unless shuttle is required	\$0.00
\$500.00	\$500.00	No additional charge but reserves right to decline	\$300 -\$600	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$100 - \$500	\$100 - \$500	\$50 - \$100	\$100 - \$300; no grands or baby grands	N/A	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	Does not Move	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$275.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	\$100.00	N/A	\$150.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$199.00	\$399.00	\$55.00	\$399.00	\$250.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	\$68.00	\$168.00	\$82.00	\$41.50 for first flight; \$18.50 each additional. \$1.00 each additional step over 20 steps. \$2.50 per CWT	\$2.00 per CWT	\$77.00

\$90.00	\$150.00	N/A	\$100 - \$150	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	\$389.00	N/A	\$289 Upright and Spinet only	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$190.00	\$250.00	\$190.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$100 per 7 stair treads after first 7 stair treads; \$100 for elevator	\$100 every 75 ft. after first 75 ft.	N/A
N/A	N/A	\$57- \$85.5	\$66.0 - \$360	\$103.50	\$3.00 per CWT for stairs and \$3.00 per CWT for elevator	\$3.00 per CWT	\$101.00
N/A	\$100.00	N/A	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

N/A	\$80.00	N/A	\$130.00	N/A	Fire proof filing cabinets and safes going down one flight will be charged \$95; Going up one flight will be \$130	N/A	N/A
\$150.00	N/A	N/A	\$275 - \$475	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$399.00	N/A	N/A	\$399 Upright and Spinet only	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$100.00	\$100.00	N/A	\$200.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$100.00	\$200.00	N/A	\$100 - \$150	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$400 - \$500	N/A	N/A	\$300 - \$500	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$100.00	\$200.00	N/A	Will not move pianos	\$200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$90.00	\$150 - \$250	N/A	\$100 - \$300	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$175 - \$300	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$200.00	\$200.00	N/A	\$500.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$300-\$1,000	\$300-\$1,000	N/A	\$300-\$1,000	\$300.00	N/A	N/A	N/A

\$150	N/A	\$150	\$250 upright; \$600 baby grand; \$1100 grand	\$150	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	N/A	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Additional Fee
N/A	N/A	\$58.00	\$56.75 - \$135.50	\$56.25	\$32.50 for first flight; \$16.00 per additional flight	\$2.25 per CWT	1 additional pick-up allowed; \$250 after
\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	\$300.00	N/A	\$300 - \$500	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$90-\$150	N/A	N/A	\$350-\$1000	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$90.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	Does not Move	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$200.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$90.00	\$90.00	N/A	\$90- \$150	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A
\$90.00	\$200.00	\$70 - \$250	\$200 - \$300	\$150.00	\$50 per flight after first flight	\$0.00	\$0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$90 - \$150	N/A	\$90.00	\$275.00	\$150.00	\$25 per flight	\$0.00	\$75.00

\$100.00	\$100.00	N/A	\$100.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$400.00	\$400.00	N/A	\$400.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

					Rules and	d Regulations
Packing and Unpacking	Waiting Time	Articles/Special Serving	Overnight Storage	Number of Days to File Loss, Damage, or Overcharge Claim	Declarat Basic Amount	ion of Value Insurance for Excess
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within 9 <u>0</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$600 per night	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Option of purchasing insurance from third-party

Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	N/A	N/A	\$250 per truck per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 pound per article	Protection Plan for items not to exceed the items deprecieated replacement amount & does not cover 'High Valued' items that exceed \$100 per pound; Carrier provides 3rd party option for replacement value cost coverage to be secured by shipper.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	N/A	N/A	\$250 per truck per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 pound per article	Protection Plan for items not to exceed the items deprecieated replacement amount & does not cover 'High Valued' items that exceed \$100 per pound; Carrier provides 3rd party option for replacement value cost coverage to be secured by shipper.

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	N/A	N/A	\$250 per truck per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 pound per article	Protection Plan for items not to exceed the items deprecieated replacement amount & does not cover 'High Valued' items that exceed \$100 per pound; Carrier provides 3rd party option for replacement value cost coverage to be secured by shipper.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	N/A	N/A	\$250 per truck per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Protection Plan for items not to exceed the items deprecieated replacement amount & does not cover 'High Valued' items that exceed \$100 per pound; Carrier provides 3rd party option for replacement value cost coverage to be secured by shipper.

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	N/A	N/A	\$250 per truck per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Protection Plan for items not to exceed the items deprecieated replacement amount & does not cover 'High Valued' items that exceed \$100 per pound; Carrier provides 3rd party option for replacement value cost coverage to be secured by shipper.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	N/A	N/A	\$250 per truck per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Protection Plan for items not to exceed the items deprecieated replacement amount & does not cover 'High Valued' items that exceed \$100 per pound; Carrier provides 3rd party option for replacement value cost coverage to be secured by shipper.

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	N/A	N/A	\$250 per truck per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Protection Plan for items not to exceed the items deprecieated replacement amount & does not cover 'High Valued' items that exceed \$100 per pound; Carrier provides 3rd party option for replacement value cost coverage to be secured by shipper.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Full Replacement Coverage may be obtained from third- party.
\$35.00 per CWT regular; \$38 per CWT Overtime	\$84 per vehicle	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$7.45 per CWT	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	FV: \$5.00 per pound; Replacement: \$1.20 per \$100

Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within 30 days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Half the Hourly Rate for all waiting time that is not fault of company	N/A	\$150 per day	Within <u>30</u> days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$150 per truck, per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$75 per truck, per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Does not offer packing and unpacking services.	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.

Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
\$50 per man/hour + \$50 travel fee per man (\$300 minimum) for packing only jobs	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500 per night per truck	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	3rd party available
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$335 per truck, per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
N/A	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	N/A	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials; \$25 for moving supplies	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Full Replacement Value available upon request or by third- party

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	N/A	\$200 per truck and \$250 per tractor/trailer per night	Within <u>90</u> days of delivery	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$0.75 per \$100 of declared value
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	\$150.00	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$500

Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.50 per pound per article	N/A
Packing rate is the same as hourly rate plus the market price of packing materials	Customer is charged for the waiting time that is not the fault of the company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within 7 days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	One-time \$6.00 per 100 pounds, and \$2.00 per 100 pounds for first day and \$0.50 per 100 for each additional day; \$800 per vehicle, per day.	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Full Value Protection \$250 plus \$1.50 per \$100

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	N/A	N/A	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$300 per night, per truck	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	1/2 of hourly rate	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	\$150 per night/per truck	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	\$0.00	N/A	Within <u>45</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Packing Containers/Material s will be charged at market price, plus 25%	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	N/A	\$200 per truck, per night for first night; each additional day \$500	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A

Rates include packing, the use of containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking	\$38.45 per vehicle hour	\$17.35 per first serviced unit; \$11.55 each additional unit; \$11.55 per de- service unit.	Transportation charge of \$11.00 - \$13.85 per CWT depending on weight; storage charge of \$3.10 per CWT subject to 2,000 minimum	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	N/A	N/A	\$150 per day	Within 30 days of move	No Additional Fee	\$1.00 per \$100 of value
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Half the tariffed hourly rate	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>14</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$300 per truck for up to \$300 per damaged item
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$150 per night/per truck	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	15 days	\$100,000	\$1,000,000
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>4</u> days of delivery	Included in hourly rate	N/A
\$85 flat fee	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>10</u> days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
Not responsible for items packed by the customer	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A

N/A	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500 per night, per truck for up to 7 nights	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available by 3rd party
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$75 per night	Within <u>7</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly Rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500 per truck per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$.60 per pound of the damaged item	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.

Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	\$125.00 per hour for wait time not the fault of the carrier.	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$5.70 per 100 Ibs. Storage Rate; \$9.72 per 100 lbs. Warehouse Rate	Within <u>90</u> days of delivery	\$0.60 per pound per article	FVP: \$1.00 per \$100 value
N/A	N/A	Additional charge of \$100 per article for disassembly.	\$150 per night/per truck	N/A	\$0.60 per pound per article	Actual Value Repair or Actual Value Replacement insurance of \$100 per truck
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
No Charges for furniture disassembly and wrap service	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within 30 days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>10</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
\$110/hr + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	N/A	\$0.60 pound per article	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A

Varies + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer may be charge hourly rates when carrier waits longer than one hour	If Carrier possesses qualified personnel; \$75/Front Load Washer; \$30/First Article; \$20/Each Additional Article	\$150 per truck per night	N/A	\$0.60 pound per article	Full Value Protection + \$500 or \$1,000 Deductible
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Hourly rate for waiting time or delays not the fault of the carrier	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500 per night	Within 96 hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	Not Offered	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 pound per article	\$3 per \$100 value
Packing Container Charge includes container and materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	N/A	On truck \$150 per truck	Within 90 days	\$0.60 per pound per article	1.5% for \$500 deductible
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$250 per night	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	\$0.60 pound per article	Available upon request

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 pound per article	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>14</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Full Replacement Value available upon request
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500/night \$500 Lodging fee	Within 24 hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$100 per truck per day	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	N/A	N/A
packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	N/A	\$200.00 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request

N/A	N/A	N/A	\$400 per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$200 per truck first day; \$225 per truck each additional day	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within 96 hours of move	N/A	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	\$150 per night	Within 30 days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Fulle replacement coverage may be obtained from thirdpary providers
\$0.00	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$175 per truck per night	Within <u>24</u> hours of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$150 per truck per night	Within <u>7</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$49 per \$1,000 of coverage
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>15</u> days of move	N/A	N/A

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within 30 days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500 per night, per truck plus hourly rate	Within 96 hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Additional liability coverage options on request
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500 per night, per truck	Within <u>4</u> days of delivery	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
Varies + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 pound per article	Available upon request

Rates vary by item	N/A	\$31.20 first unit; \$18.50 for each additional unit	Varies by item on CWT basis	Should notify immediately	\$0.60 per pound per article	Full replacement value for \$.50 per \$100 value with minimum \$5.00 per pound or \$25,000, whichever is greater
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Same as the hourly rate plus cost of packing materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within 30 days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	May be obtained from third-party providers

Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>7</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	N/A	N/A

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials; \$100/hour for unpacking	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	\$200/day	Within <u>9</u> months of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$6 times actual weight in pounds or declared lump sum
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$250 per truck, per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request

Does not provide	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	\$75 per appliance + signing a release of liability	\$500 per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request
Full Service Packing Available	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	10% of Shipment Valuation for each 15 day period	Within 9 months of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$6 times actual weight in pounds or declared lump sum
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$300 per truck per night	Within <u>9</u> months of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$4.00 per pound per article
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$150 per truck per night	Within <u>15</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Not offered
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$600 per truck per night	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Total move cost multiplied by 10%

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
Customer purchases packing materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	No Additional Charge for Special Servicing	\$120 per truck, per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Hourly Rate	N/A	\$450.00	Within 30 days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$30.00 per 1,000 lbs, \$4.00 per lb. per article
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	\$62.50 per vehicle hour.	\$27.00 for first unit; \$17.50 for each additional unit	\$175.50 per day with a 5- day maximum.	Within <u>90</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$150.00	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within 14 days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$200 per truck for \$500 maximum refund per item
Rates vary by item	\$79.00	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	\$220.0 per day with a 10-day maximum.	Within 6 <u>0</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$250 per truck, per night.	Within <u>4</u> days of delivery	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Carrier may provide replacement cost coverage at an additional cost.
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500.00	Within <u>7</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$200 per truck per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 pound per article	\$1 per \$100 in coverage
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	N/A	N/A	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500 per truck per night, \$450 - \$550 lodging and per diem for overnight employees	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Minimum \$5,000 per room; \$0 deductible & \$300 deductible option

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	1/2 of hourly rate	No Additional Charge for Special Servicing	\$250 per truck, per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$300 per truck	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>10</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>10</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500 per truck, per night	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$5 per pound
N/A	Hourly rate	N/A	\$150/night	Not stated	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$4 per pound

Packing rate is the same as hourly rate plus the market price of packing materials	Customer is charged for the waiting time that is not the fault of the company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within 7 days of move	Repair, replace, or compensate	N/A
\$45/hour for two packers; \$55 for three; \$65 for four	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>15</u> days of move	\$0.60 pound per article	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	\$70 per vehicle hour	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances		Within <u>90</u> days of delivery	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>15</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$500 per night; Hotel fee \$300 for two men or \$500 for three men; up to \$800 holding fee	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do not include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Full Replacement Coverage may be obtained from third- party.

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	\$12 per \$1,000 of coverage
Not responsible for items packed by the customer	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$250 if over 4 hours	Within <u>96</u> hours of move	Free	Full Coverage \$7.50 per \$1,000 of declared total
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$300.00	Within <u>30</u> days of move	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	N/A	Within <u>14</u> days of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	Available upon request

Hourly rate + Cost of Packing Materials	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$150 per truck per night; 1 night max	Within <u>48</u> hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	N/A
Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials from origin to destination and unpacking.	Customer charged for all waiting time that is not fault of company	Charges do <u>not</u> include servicing or connection of appliances	\$120/night, per truck; 1 night maximum on overnight storage	Within 48 hours of move	\$0.60 per pound per article	\$100 per truck load

Items of Particular Value

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Must be declared as part of Full Value Protection, in writing, prior to loading.

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Shipper may declare, on specific articles, valuations in excess of value declared on the shipment. Some articles may not be accepted for shipment.

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Included

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

\$100 per pound per article declared

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Shipper may declare, on specific articles, valuations in excess of value declared on the shipper.

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Must be declared

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Company does
not assume any
liability
whatsoever

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

Company does not assume any liability whatsoever

N/A